
AMDG 

DONHEAD 

PREPARATORY SCHOOL 

CALENDAR 

TRINITY TERM 2022 



APRIL/MAY      WEEK 1 

Monday 25th April 
09:00 – 16:00 INSET Day for Staff 
10:00 – 12:00 Nearly New Uniform Sale in the Gym 

Tuesday 26th April 
Trinity Term commences 
Boys may wear their Beavers, Cubs or Scouts uniforms, with their 
school trousers and shoes, for St George’s Day 

Wednesday 27th April 
16:00 Elements French Trip Parents Meeting in the McGrath Auditorium 

Thursday 28th April 
13:25 – 19:30 St John’s, Leatherhead Feeder School Music Making Day for Donhead 

Choir members and selected orchestral players 

Friday 29th April 

Saturday 30th April 

Sunday 1st May 

HOMEWORK CLASS AND AFTER SCHOOL CARE AS NORMAL THIS WEEK. 

ALL OTHER EXTRA-CURRICULAR CLUBS START IN WEEK 2, 
INCLUDING AFTER SCHOOL CRICKET PRACTICE. 

CRICKET PRACTICE 
Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday 

PREP LOWER PREP 2 ELEMENTS LOWER PREP 1 



MAY                                                                                                                     WEEK 2  
 

Monday 2nd May May Bank Holiday – No School today 
  

Tuesday 3rd May  
  

Wednesday 4th May  
All Day  LP2 Geography Trip to Fulham Palace 

  
Thursday 5th May  

11:00 Whole School Easter Mass at Sacred Heart Church 
  

Friday 6th May  
 FOD Movie Night for LP2, Prep & Elements  
  
  

Saturday 7th May  
09:00 U11 (three teams) V St John’s Beaumont (A) 

  
Sunday 8th May  

  
 

  



MAY                                                                                                                     WEEK 3  
 

Monday 9th May  
 Life Education Bus for the Whole School 

16:00 Kingswood Trip meeting for Prep Parents and Pupils in the McGrath 
Auditorium 

  
Tuesday 10th May  

 Life Education Bus for the Whole School 
All Day LP1 trip to Painshill Park 

  
Wednesday 11th May  

 Life Education Bus for the Whole School 
12:50 Informal Lunchtime Concert for all year groups in the McGrath 

Auditorium  
  

Thursday 12th May  
 Life Education Bus for the Whole School 

09:00 Mothers’ Prayer Meeting in the Donhead Chapel  
18:00 Elements Drama Production 

  
Friday 13th May  

 Prep Kingswood Trip Departs 
TBC Elements Changes Talk 

  
Saturday 14th May  

 FOD May Ball  
  

Sunday 15th May  
  

 

  



MAY                                                                                                                     WEEK 4  
 

 National Walk to School Week 
Monday 16th May  

 Elements trip to France departs 
 Prep Kingswood Trip Returns 
  

Tuesday 17th May  
  

Wednesday 18th May  
09:00 PP2 Prayer Service in the McGrath Auditorium 
14:30 U8 (four teams) v Dulwich College Junior School (H) 

  
Thursday 19th May  

All Day PP1 trip to Bird World 
14:00 U9 (six teams) v Rokeby (A) 

  
Friday 20th May  

 Elements return from France 
 FOD Movie Night for PP1, PP2 & LP1  
  

Saturday 21st May  
09:00 U10 (three teams) v Cranmore A, B (H) C (A) 

  
Sunday 22nd May  

  
 

  



MAY                                                                                                                     WEEK 5  
 

Monday 23rd May  
11:00 Crowning of Our Lady Service in the Gym  

   
Tuesday 24th May  

  
Wednesday 25th May  

18:00 Prep Drama Production 
  

Thursday 26th May  
All Day Prep Year Reflection Day at School  
All Day Pre-Prep Outdoor Learning Day 

  
Friday 27th May  

14:00 U11 (three/four teams) v Rokeby (A) 
 Half Term commences 
  

 

  



JUNE                                                                                                                    WEEK 6  
 

Monday 6th June Trinity Term recommences 
16:00 Lower Prep and Prep Year Solo Instrumental Concert in the McGrath 

Auditorium 
  

Tuesday 7th June  Revision and Assessments for LP1 to Elements begin 
14:30 U10 (four teams) v St Paul’s Junior School (H) 

  
Wednesday 8th June  

  
Thursday 9th June  

09:00 PP1 Prayer Service in the McGrath Auditorium  
14:30 U9 (five teams) V Dulwich College Junior School (A) 

  
Friday 10th June  

14:30 U11 (four teams) v St Paul’s Junior School (A) 
  

Saturday 11th June  
13:30 – 17:00 Donhead Athletics Meet with Cranmore, Shrewsbury House School, 

St George’s Junior School, Rokeby at Wimbledon Park Athletics 
Track 

  
Sunday 12th June  

  
 

  



JUNE                                                                                                                    WEEK 7  
 

Revision and Assessments for LP1 to Elements 
Monday 13th June  

14:30 PP2 Athletics/Multi Skills v Squirrels (H) 
  

Tuesday 14th June  
14:20 Pre-Prep Concert with Pre-Prep Choir and Soloists in the McGrath 

Auditorium  
 14:30 U10 (Four teams) v Dulwich College Junior School (A) 

  
Wednesday 15th June  

All Day PP2 Egyptian Workshop in the McGrath Auditorium 
  

Thursday 16th June  
  14:30 U9 (Four teams) v Cranmore (A) 

  
Friday 17th June  

AM Spanish Morning for Pre-Prep School 
09:00 – 12:00 U10A at Caterham 6-A-side Cricket Festival 

  
Saturday 18th June  

09:00 U11A, B v Cranmore (A) 
09:00 U11C, D v Cranmore (H) 

Time TBC FOD Summer Fair  
  

Sunday 19th June  
  

 

  



JUNE                                                                                                                    WEEK 8  
 

Monday 20th June  
 Donhead Choir trip to Leeds Castle 
  

Tuesday 21st June  
 LP2 trip to the Wimbledon Shul 

All day Prep Year Geography Field Trip 
  

Wednesday 22nd June  
 Multicultural Day 
  

Thursday 23rd June  
 FOD Charity Golf Day for Parents 

09:00 Reception Athletics v Squirrels (H) 
11:00 First Holy Communion Celebration Mass celebrated by Canon John at 

School – followed by refreshments 
  

Friday 24th June  
 Prizegiver’s Holiday – No school today 
  

Saturday 25th June  
  

Sunday 26th June  
  

 

  



JUNE/JULY                                                                                                          WEEK 9  
 

Monday 27th June  
 Art Exhibition open for viewing 

10:00 Elements trip to the Shree Ghanapathy Temple 
14:00 PP2 Cricket v Rokeby (H) 

  
Tuesday 28th June  

 Art Exhibition open for viewing 
PM LP1 trip to St George’s Cathedral  

  
Wednesday 29th June  

 Art Exhibition open for viewing 
09:00 PP1 Athletics/ Multi Skills v Rokeby (H) 
09:30  New Reception Boys’ Welcome Morning 
14:30 U8 (four teams) v Cranmore A, B (A) C, D (H) 
18:00  New Parents’ Evening in the McGrath Auditorium 

  
Thursday 30th June  

 Art Exhibition open for viewing 
All Day Elements Leavers Retreat at SPEC Retreat Centre  

  
Friday 1st July  

  
Saturday 2nd July  

09:00 U8 (four teams) v Rokeby (A) 
  

Sunday 3rd July  
  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



JULY                                                                                                                WEEK 10 
 

Monday 4th July  
13:30 – 15:15 PP2 Sports Day Field Events at School 

16:00 Afternoon treat for the Acutis Group 
18:00 Ensembles Concert with Elements Soloists in the McGrath Auditorium  

  
Tuesday 5th July  

09:00 Whole School Photograph, Leavers, Classes, Donhead Choir, Senior 
Choir, Orchestra, Brass Band and Elements Cricket photos – All Boys 
to arrive in Full School Uniform 

13:30 – 15:30 Prep Sports Day Field Events at School 
16:00 – 18:15 Xavier Prefects’ Evening  

  
Wednesday 6th July  

AM French Morning for Prep School 
13:30 – 15:30 LP1 Sports Day Field Events at School 

  
Thursday 7th July  

All Day LP1 Reflection Day at School 
13:30 – 15:30 LP2 Sports Day Field Events at School 

TBC Pre-Prep Teddy Bears Picnic in aid of Action Medical Research 
  

Friday 8th July  
 Coupon Count Up 

13:30 – 15:30 Elements Sports Day Field Events at School 
  

Saturday 9th July  
 Sports Day 

09:30 Pre-Prep (Reception, PP1 & PP2) 
12:30 LP1 & LP2 
14:30 Prep & Elements 

  
Sunday 10th July  

  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



JULY                                                                                                                   WEEK 11  
 

Monday 11th July  
 Outings Day  
 Reception to Hobbledown 
 PP1 to Bocketts Farm 
 PP2 to Legoland 
 LP1 to KidZania 
 LP2 to The London Zoo  
 Prep to Go Ape, Alice Hold 
 Elements to Tactical Airsoft 

18:00 Headmaster’s Thank you Drinks for FOD, Class Representatives and 
Drop & Go Volunteers 

  
Tuesday 12th July  

 Winning House Tea 
18:00 Elements Leavers Dinner 

  
Wednesday 13th July  

11:00 Whole School End of Year Mass at Sacred Heart Church  
  

Thursday 14th July  
 Day of Celebration – Full timetable to follow 
  

Friday 15th July  
 INSET Day for Staff 
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